
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is released $5,000 from the general fund 

to Brown county, to be paid from the appropriation under section 20.370 (4) (cc) of the 
statutes, as affected by the laws of 1979, as a cost-sharing reimbursement for construction 
of a manure storage pond on the property of Gerald Schmidt near Plum Creek, Wiscon-
sin, in July 1979 . Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to 
the state for any claim arising as a result of construction of this storage pond by the 
county . 

1979 Senate Bill 603 Date published : May 2, 1980 

CHAPTER 184, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to authorize release of $5,000 from the general fund for payment of a claim 
made by Brown county against the state. 
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